
40 30th November A.D, 1911

the Colonial Committee for space, &e., $87,000 (see report of the Auditor General,

1899, D—15).

On motion of Mr. Ames, seconded by Mr. Jameson,
Eesolved, That an humble Address be presented to His Royal Highness the Gov-

ernor General, praying His Royal Highness to cause to be laid before this House, a

copy of all Documents, &c., necessary to bring up to date the statement regarding the

matters covered by Sessional Paper lOd of the Session of 1910-11 in reference to

Canadian-Australian Trade.

Ordered, That the said Address be presented to His Royal Highness by such

Members of this House as are of the King's Privy Council.

On motion of Mr. Lapointe (Montreal), seconded by Mr. Proulx,

Resolved, That an humble Address be presented to His Royal Highness the Gov-
ernor General, praying His Royal Highness to cause to be laid before this House,
a copy of all Orders in Council, petitions, telegrams, letters, agreements, corres-

pondence and all other documents generally in connection with the proposed branch
line or lines of railway to connect Montreal with the "National Transcontinental

Railway,

Ordered, That the said Address be presented to His Royal Highness by such

Members of this House as are of the King's Privy Council.

The Order of the Day being read, for the House to resolve itself into the Com-
mittee of Supply..

Mr. White moved, seconded by Mr. Monk, That Mr. Speaker do now leave the

Chair

;

And the Question being put on the Motion :—It was resolved in the Affirmative.

Ordered, That Mr. Speaker do now leave the Chair.

The House accordingly resolved itself into the said Committee.

(In the Committee.)

1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One hundred and eighty-eight thousand
nine hundred and forty-one dollars and sixty-six cents be granted to His Majesty,
for Charges of management—Offices of the Assistant Receivers General—Toronto,
$4,579.16; Montreal, $3,325; Halifax, $4,870.84; St. 'John, $4,870.84; Winnipeg,
$4,695.83; Victoria, $3,733.34; Charlottetown, $3,791.66; Country Savings Banks-
Salaries, $2,56'6.67; Contingencies, $875; Printing Dominion notes, $102,083.33;
Printing, advertising, inspection, express charges, $11,200; Commission for payment
of interest on public debt, purchase of sinking funds, $27,416.66; Brokerage on pur-
chase of sinking funds, $3,266.67 ;

English bill stamps, postage, &c., $7,000; Removal
of foreign and uncurrent coin from circulation, $4,666.66, balance for the year
ending 31st March, 1912.

i2. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand four hundred and six

dollars and twenty-five cents be granted to His Majesty, for Administration of

Justice—'Salaries, balance for the year ending 31st March; 1912.

3. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One thousand five hundred and seventy-

five dollars and one cent be granted to His Majesty, for Department of Militia and
Defence—^Salaries, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

4. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Two thousand one hundred dollars be
granted to His Majesty, for Department of the Secretary of State—iSalaries, $1,225;
(yontingencies, $875, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

5. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty-five thousand seven hundred and
one dollars and three cents be granted to His Majesty, for Department of Public
Printing and Stationery—Salaries, $51,442.70; Contingencies, $4,258.33, balance for

ihf. yt-ar ending 31st March, 1912.


